
6th Annual Austin Chess Club 
Championship 
01/08/16 – 01/10/16 

 
Championship Section Prizes 

1st $600 
2nd $400 
3rd $200 

U2200 $275 
2nd U2200 $125 
1st U2000 $250 
2nd U2000 $100 

 
Final Section Results 

1st place & Austin Chess Club Champion 
Emily Nguyen, 4.5 ($600) 

 
2nd place and 3rd place tie, 1st and 2nd U2200 tie 

Daniel Rodriguez, Nicholas Schoonmaker, Eric Dong, Mark 
Dejmek, Barbaro Cespedes, 4.0 ($200) 

 
1st U2000 

Andy Smith, 3.5 ($250) 
2nd  U2000 tie 

Dang Nguyen, Rahul Battula, 3.0 ($50) 
 



6th Annual ACC Championship -- Championship Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score

 1 Nguyen, Emily Quynh (13) 2138    4.5
 2 Rodriguez, Daniel (1) 2352    4.0

&3 Schoonmaker, Nicholas (8) 2200    4.0
&4 Dong, Eric (9) 2180    4.0
&5 Dejmek, Mark W (11) 2165    4.0
&6 Cespedes, Barbaro Hernandez (12) 2164    4.0
 7 Xie, Tianming (7) 2205    3.5

&8 Thompson, Seth (14) 2130    3.5
&9 Carvajal, Cristian (16) 2090    3.5

&10 Wlezien, Alexander (18) 2076    3.5
&11 Smith, Andrew I (28) 1987    3.5
 12 Liu, Bovey (5) 2253    3.0

&13 Balkum, Alexander Lee (10) 2172    3.0
&14 Tia jr, Rudy G (15) 2112    3.0
&15 Hsieh, David (20) 2058    3.0
&16 Nguyen, Khoa Minh (25) 2005    3.0
&17 Kaliyur, Rohith (26) 2002    3.0
&18 Nguyen, Dang Minh (29) 1986    3.0
&19 Battula, Rahul (50) 1837    3.0
 20 de Jesus, Jeffrey - RE (3) 2301    2.5

&21 Rohrbaugh, James Vincent (6) 2240    2.5
&22 Nguyen, Duy Minh (17) 2085    2.5
&23 Bader, Jeremy (19) 2059    2.5
&24 Liu, Kevin (21) 2031    2.5
&25 Durston, John (23) 2012    2.5
&26 Baniel, Jhonel Bal (27) 2001    2.5
&27 Gucer, Vasfi (30) 1978    2.5
&28 Liu, Songjie (31) 1970    2.5
&29 Sonawane, Atharv (34) 1938    2.5
&30 Oberoi, Shelev (35) 1926    2.5
&31 Le, Collin K (46) 1854    2.5
 32 Langer, Michael (4) 2292    2.0

&33 Allen, Jonathan F (22) 2016    2.0
&34 Kao, Camille Y (32) 1966    2.0
&35 Yu, Ray (33) 1952    2.0
&36 Huang, Max (40) 1906    2.0
&37 Zheng, Vincent (41) 1886    2.0
&38 Donovan, Michael E (44) 1873    2.0
&39 Muralidharan, Santhosh Nair (47) 1854    2.0
&40 Negron, Xavier Enrique (49) 1843    2.0
&41 Quach, Alexander (52) 1809    2.0
&42 O'Neill, Julie (54) 1800    2.0
 43 Lopez, Luke M (36) 1915    1.5

&44 Kolts, John (38) 1908    1.5
&45 Bandi, Rohit C (42) 1883    1.5
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6th Annual ACC Championship -- Championship Standings, Page 2

Place Name/Team Rate Score
&46 Kumarappan, Ganesh (51) 1827    1.5
&47 Dotson, John B (53) 1800    1.5
 48 Narang, Ijay (43) 1876    1.0

&49 Li, Alex (45) 1859    1.0
&50 West, Darryl L (48) 1854    1.0
&51 Rodenstein, Alan C (55) 1800    1.0
 52 de Jesus, Jeffrey (2) 2301    0.5

&53 Binder, Joseph P (37) 1908    0.5
&54 Li, Kevin (39) 1908    0.5
 55 Flournoy, Donald W (24) 2011    0.0
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6th Annual ACC Championship -- Championship Wall Chart, Page 1

Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

1. Rodriguez, Daniel 2352 W 29 B 14 W 10 B 11 W 13
15428404  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.5  4.0

2. de Jesus, Jeffrey 2301 B 30 --- --- --- ---
12839764  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5

3. de Jesus, Jeffrey - RE 2301 W 31 B 15 W 18 B 13 ---
12839764  1.0  1.5  2.5  2.5  2.5

4. Langer, Michael 2292 W 32 B 16 W 11 B 8 ---
12581229  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.0  2.0

5. Liu, Bovey 2253 B 33 W 20 B 12 W 9 B 14
13862594  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5  3.0

6. Rohrbaugh, James Vincent 2240 B 34 W 21 B 15 W 12 ---
11047963  1.0  1.5  2.5  2.5  2.5

7. Xie, Tianming 2205 W 36 B 22 W 13 B 23 W 19
13928401  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.5  3.5

8. Schoonmaker, Nicholas 2200 B 39 W 23 HALF W 4 B 12
11270972  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5  4.0

9. Dong, Eric 2180 W 35 B 26 W 21 B 5 W 11
12625330  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.5  4.0

10. Balkum, Alexander Lee 2172 B 37 W 27 B 1 W 26 B 20
12780751  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.5  3.0

11. Dejmek, Mark W 2165 W 38 B 28 B 4 W 1 B 9
12350320  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.5  4.0

12. Cespedes, Barbaro Hernandez 2164 W 40 B 48 W 5 B 6 W 8
15754892  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5  4.0

13. Nguyen, Emily Quynh 2138 B 41 W 49 B 7 W 3 B 1
13942431  1.0  2.0  3.0  4.0  4.5

14. Thompson, Seth 2130 W 42 W 1 B 34 B 22 W 5
12911188  1.0  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.5

15. Tia jr, Rudy G 2112 B 45 W 3 W 6 B 33 B 26
12658822  1.0  1.5  1.5  2.5  3.0

16. Carvajal, Cristian 2090 B 43 W 4 W 26 B 38 W 23
12897358  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.5

17. Nguyen, Duy Minh 2085 W 44 B 18 W 36 B 46 W 28
13942054  0.5  0.5  1.5  2.5  2.5
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Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

18. Wlezien, Alexander 2076 HALF W 17 B 3 W 30 B 27
13221267  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.5  3.5

19. Bader, Jeremy 2059 B 48 W 40 B 41 W 27 B 7
14928004  0.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5

20. Hsieh, David 2058 W 46 B 5 W 31 B 28 W 10
13556932  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.0

21. Liu, Kevin 2031 W 47 B 6 B 9 W 50 B 54
14737573  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5  2.5

22. Allen, Jonathan F 2016 B 50 W 7 B 49 W 14 ---
20099720  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.0

23. Durston, John 2012 W 51 B 8 W 44 W 7 B 16
12560685  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5

24. Flournoy, Donald W 2011 B 49 W 41 --- --- ---
11406751  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

25. Nguyen, Khoa Minh 2005 B 52 W 30 B 50 W 54 B 41
13942060  0.5  1.0  1.5  2.0  3.0

26. Kaliyur, Rohith 2002 W 53 W 9 B 16 B 10 W 15
13388205  1.0  1.5  2.0  2.5  3.0

27. Baniel, Jhonel Bal 2001 W 54 B 10 W 48 B 19 W 18
12657066  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5

28. Smith, Andrew I 1987 B 55 W 11 B 52 W 20 B 17
10399831  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5

29. Nguyen, Dang Minh 1986 B 1 W 42 B 45 W 48 B 49
13942075  0.0  0.5  1.0  2.0  3.0

30. Gucer, Vasfi 1978 W 2 B 25 W 53 B 18 W 31
12776447  0.5  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.5

31. Liu, Songjie 1970 B 3 W 43 B 20 W 45 B 30
14220505  0.0  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5

32. Kao, Camille Y 1966 B 4 W 45 B 42 W 49 B 53
14297024  0.0  0.5  1.0  1.0  2.0

33. Yu, Ray 1952 W 5 B 46 B 51 W 15 HALF
14450427  0.0  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.0

34. Sonawane, Atharv 1938 W 6 B 47 W 14 B 44 HALF
14932640  0.0  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5
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Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

35. Oberoi, Shelev 1926 B 9 W 50 HALF B 51 W 42
14961028  0.0  0.0  0.5  1.5  2.5

36. Lopez, Luke M 1915 B 7 W 51 B 17 W 43 HALF
14509898  0.0  0.5  0.5  1.0  1.5

37. Binder, Joseph P 1908 W 10 B 54 HALF ZERO W 51
10401895  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5  0.5

38. Kolts, John 1908 B 11 W 55 HALF W 16 B 46
10141699  0.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5

39. Li, Kevin 1908 W 8 B 53 W 46 HALF ZERO
13733474  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5

40. Huang, Max 1906 B 12 B 19 W 47 B 55 W 45
15043086  0.0  0.0  0.0  1.0  2.0

41. Zheng, Vincent 1886 W 13 B 24 W 19 B 47 W 25
14267250  0.0  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.0

42. Bandi, Rohit C 1883 B 14 B 29 W 32 W 52 B 35
14605830  0.0  0.5  1.0  1.5  1.5

43. Narang, Ijay 1876 W 16 B 31 W 55 B 36 W 47
14362795  0.0  0.0  0.5  1.0  1.0

44. Donovan, Michael E 1873 B 17 W 52 B 23 W 34 B 48
12500494  0.5  1.0  1.0  1.0  2.0

45. Li, Alex 1859 W 15 B 32 W 29 B 31 B 40
13915520  0.0  0.5  1.0  1.0  1.0

46. Le, Collin K 1854 B 20 W 33 B 39 W 17 W 38
14118095  0.0  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.5

47. Muralidharan, Santhosh Nair 1854 B 21 W 34 B 40 W 41 B 43
15506010  0.0  0.0  1.0  1.0  2.0

48. West, Darryl L 1854 W 19 W 12 B 27 B 29 W 44
12537405  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.0

49. Negron, Xavier Enrique 1843 W 24 B 13 W 22 B 32 W 29
14909287  1.0  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.0

50. Battula, Rahul 1837 W 22 B 35 W 25 B 21 HALF
14750730  0.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.0

51. Kumarappan, Ganesh 1827 B 23 B 36 W 33 W 35 B 37
14920281  0.0  0.5  0.5  0.5  1.5
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Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

52. Quach, Alexander 1809 W 25 B 44 W 28 B 42 HALF
13555772  0.5  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.0

53. Dotson, John B 1800 B 26 W 39 B 30 HALF W 32
10346355  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5

54. O'Neill, Julie 1800 B 27 W 37 HALF B 25 W 21
10457262  0.0  1.0  1.5  2.0  2.0

55. Rodenstein, Alan C 1800 W 28 B 38 B 43 W 40 HALF
10017751  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5  1.0
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